

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8118

Please reply to:
 FOI Administrator
 Trust Management
 Maidstone Hospital
 Hermitage Lane
 Maidstone, Kent
 ME16 9QQ
 Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

26 May 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Disinfection and Detergent Surface Wipes.

You asked:

1. *Please provide your total annual consumption of all (2-in-1) Disinfection & Detergent Surface Wipes. In units and total value.*
 - 1a. *Please also provide the breakdown of pack sizes and include the NHS product order code (if ordered through NHS procurement)*
2. *Please provide your annual consumption of all Detergent only Surface Wipes.*
 - 2a. *Please also provide the breakdown of pack sizes and include the NHS product order code (if ordered through NHS procurement)*
3. *If your facilities are contracted to a third party, Sodexo, Medirest etc, please state.*
4. *Please confirm how your facilities management team order their surface wipes, if through a distributor like Bunzl, please state.*

Trust response:

1.

| NHS Order Code | Description | Quantity of Measure | Units Ordered |
|----------------|---|---------------------|---------------|
| VJT118 | WIPE DISINFECTANT MOIST 200MM X 280MM | 6 | 5445 |
| VJT638 | WIPE ALCOHOL BASED 70% ALCOHOL 2% | 240 | 832 |
| VJT614 | WIPE ALCOHOL BASED 70% ALCOHOL 2% | 200 | 1282 |
| VJT119 | WIPE DISINFECTANT MOIST 200 X 200 MM | 24 | 140 |
| VJT512 | ALCOHOL WIPE 200MM X 160MM 70% IPA 100% | 200 | 1077 |
| VJT572 | WIPE DISINFECTANT MOIST 30GSM 250 MM X | 1 | 963 |
| VJT516 | WIPE ALCOHOL BASED 150X129MM 2% | 100 | 1036 |

| | | | |
|--------|--|------|-----|
| VJT164 | WIPE ALCOHOL BASED 200 X 200MM 24GSM | 1200 | 119 |
| VJT592 | Wipes combined 2 in 1 34gsm 267mm x | 6 | 65 |
| VJT571 | ADMIN/OFFICE WIPES DISINFECTANT 240 | 1 | 255 |
| VJT575 | WIPE ALCOHOL BASED 70% ALCOHOL STERILE | 100 | 109 |
| VJT192 | WIPE DISINFECTANT MOIST 260 X 260MM | 225 | 49 |
| VJT406 | WIPE PATIENT MOIST 300 X 200MM | 12 | 7 |
| VJT190 | WIPE DISINFECTANT MOIST 260 X 260MM | 225 | 36 |
| VJT514 | WIPE DISINFECTANT MOIST 23GSM 200MM X | 1 | 38 |
| VJT576 | Wipe disinfectant moist 70% alcohol | 1 | 25 |
| VJT224 | WIPE DISINFECTANT MOIST 250 X 200MM | 100 | 37 |
| VJT661 | WIPE DISINFECTANT MOIST 40 GSM 190MM X | 12 | 2 |
| VJT664 | BED BATH WIPE ANTISEPTIC 2% | 8 | 10 |
| VJT223 | Wipes combined 2 in 1 18gsm 250mm x | 100 | 3 |

Total value - £115,117.03

2.

| NHS Order Code | Description | Quantity of Measure | Units Ordered |
|----------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------|
| DIFFX50 | DIFFX 20GRAM SACHET RESEALABLE BAG 12 | 12 | 137 |

Total value - Section 43 of the Act is being applied to this question.

3. No, In-house.

4. Ordered directly on NHS Supply Chain